RESOLUTION NO. 2015-233

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY NO LONGER NEEDED FOR PUBLIC USE ON AN ONLINE AUCTION WEBSITE.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certain surplus property, as set forth in Attachment A, which is no longer needed for public use; and

WHEREAS, said surplus property shall be sold at an On-Line auction through New Jersey State Contract vendor GovDeals, Incorporated, posted on the GovDeals Website (www.govdeals.com); and

WHEREAS, the On-Line auction shall be conducted pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36, New Jersey State Contract A-70967 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered into by and between the City of Vineland and GovDeals, Incorporated, are available on the GovDeals website (<u>www.govdeals.com</u>) and in the Office of the City of Vineland Purchasing Department.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Vineland, that the items listed in Attachment A are hereby declared surplus property, to be forthwith advertised for public sale pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said items shall be sold at an On-Line auction to the highest bidder through New Jersey State Contract vendor GovDeals, Incorporated, in accordance with New Jersey State Contract A-70967 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk

RESOLUTION REQUEST

From: Yvonne Lewis, Purchasing Agent

To: Business Administration

Date of Request: May 21, 2015

City Council Meeting Date: June 9, 2015

Resolution Request:

Whereas, the City of Vineland has certain surplus property, as set forth in Attachment A, which is no longer needed for public use; and

Whereas, said surplus property shall be sold at an On-Line auction through New Jersey State Contract vendor GovDeals, Incorporated, posted on the GovDeals Website (<u>www.govdeals.com</u>); and

Whereas, the On-Line auction shall be conducted pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36, New Jersey State Contract A-70967 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9; and

Whereas, the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered into by and between the City of Vineland and GovDeals, Incorporated, are available on the GovDeals website (<u>www.govdeals.com</u>) and in the Office of the City of Vineland Purchasing Department.

Now, Therefore Be It Resolved, by the City Council of the City of Vineland, that the items listed in Attachment A are hereby declared surplus property, to be forthwith advertised for public sale pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

Be It Further Resolved, that said items shall be sold at an On-Line auction to the highest bidder through New Jersey State Contract vendor GovDeals, Incorporated, in accordance with New Jersey State Contract A-70967 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

ATTACHMENT A

Items from the Police Department

Monitor Stands	
Two Motorola Droid Razr Smartphones	Watch- Mickey Mouse
Craftsman Bow Saw	Zune MP3 Player
Werner Extension Ladders	Viewsonic Monitor
McCulloch MAC 160S Chainsaw	2 Long Gun Cases
Toro Lawn Mower	Bicycle- DBX Resonance
Miscellaneous Items	Bicycle- Huffy Cranbrook
Husky Air Compressor	Huffy Beach Cruiser
Tailgate Air Tank	Bicycle- Pacific 6000
Office Chairs	Mongoose BMX Bicycle
JVC DVD Video Recorder	Shopping Cart
Office Phones	Pioneer P3800MP Car Radio
Bats/Golf Clubs	Technics SA-EX110
Sony Car Radio	RCA RT2600 Audio/Video Receiver
Sentry 6310 Safe	Apex MD-100 DVD/CD Player
Stuffed Animals	Car Speakers- BOSS RIP-624
2 Push Scooters	Sentry Safe
Field & Stream Deer Stand	Misc Items
HP Graphing Calculator	2 Polaroid Cameras
6 Cord Reels	Sony PSP-1001
25" Magnavox Television	Cobra Radar Detector
2 Microphones	Graco Car Seat
Arrows	Peg-Perego Child Stroller
Gibson Guitar	Sanyo Televison
Reese Hitches/Balls/Pins	3 Car Radios
XBox 360 Gaming Console	Sony Car Stereo
2 Scissor Jacks	Jewelry- Assorted